505568750 07/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5615547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATKORE ACQUISITION 1 CO.	06/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US TRAY, INC.
Street Address:	16100 SOUTH LATHROP AVENUE
City:	HARVEY
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8899544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173796314

Email: docketing@kdbfirm.com, lelhamawy@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 50 DOAKS LANE

Address Line 4: MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS 01945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1532.UST4207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORYCE ELHAMAWY
SIGNATURE:	/Loryce ElHamawy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Atkore Acquisition 1 Co.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Atkore Acquisition 1 Co.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=Atkore Acquisition 1 Co.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATKORE ACQUISITION 1 CO.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATKORE ACQUISITION 1 CO." TO "US TRAY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 12:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20195256173

Date: 06-05-19

Authentication: 202964527

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:26 PM 06/05/2019 FILED 12:26 PM 06/05/2019 SR 20195256173 - File Number 7435360

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ATKORE ACQUISITION 1 CO.

Atkore Acquisition 1 Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. That the name of the Corporation is "Atkore Acquisition 1 Co.". The Corporation was incorporated on May 24, 2019.
- 2. That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

US Trav, Inc."

3. That said amendment was duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(signature page follows)

Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) (732660389_2) 732660389

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Atkore Acquisition 1 Co., has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on June 4, 2019.

Daniel Kelly, Vice President and Secretary

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

732660389

RECORDED: 07/12/2019